
2023-2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 6-16   Home: 6-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Miller, Emma 28-28 1026 36.6 174-473 .368 60-175 .343 74-91 .813 14 165 179 6.4 40 0 86 107 4 17 482 17.2
15 Tormanen, Janie 25-25 693 27.7 125-269 .465 1-13 .077 57-80 .713 42 100 142 5.7 84 3 23 72 10 21 308 12.3
02 Dudycha, Hope 27-23 792 29.3 71-191 .372 32-93 .344 34-42 .810 15 62 77 2.9 59 2 61 61 1 19 208 7.7
31 Walsh, Olivia 26-21 655 25.2 60-157 .382 1-4 .250 59-94 .628 27 82 109 4.2 24 0 32 55 27 24 180 6.9
04 Hernandez, Nicole 27-23 798 29.6 63-176 .358 18-55 .327 33-54 .611 29 155 184 6.8 78 4 27 60 58 21 177 6.6
03 Frazer, Taryn 13-2 167 12.8 20-46 .435 13-28 .464 11-13 .846 2 20 22 1.7 20 0 8 16 1 6 64 4.9
14 Klejeski, Rayna 27-2 340 12.6 45-107 .421 0-3 .000 25-43 .581 30 47 77 2.9 43 0 12 23 2 4 115 4.3
13 McLain, Ainsley 10-0 99 9.9 14-30 .467 9-18 .500 5-14 .357 6 11 17 1.7 6 0 5 8 1 0 42 4.2
30 Jenkins, Riley 24-11 497 20.7 32-96 .333 12-43 .279 19-28 .679 8 85 93 3.9 27 0 33 40 9 16 95 4.0
11 Mikrot, Natalie 26-4 335 12.9 26-93 .280 23-71 .324 16-18 .889 8 21 29 1.1 24 0 14 26 1 1 91 3.5
24 Orazem, Lily 19-1 120 6.3 8-21 .381 1-6 .167 10-16 .625 8 15 23 1.2 13 0 4 7 0 5 27 1.4
00 Dudycha, Emma 11-0 78 7.1 3-15 .200 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.4 5 0 3 3 1 2 7 0.6
Total 28 5600 200.0 641-1674 .383 171-516 .331 343-495 .693 252 850 1102 39.4 423 9 308 491 115 136 1796 64.14
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 816-2049 .398 206-670 .307 270-416 .649 445 844 1289 46.0 511 8 437 343 119 274 2108 75.29

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1796 2108
    Points Per Game 64.1 75.3
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1674 816-2049
    Field Goal Pct .383 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-516 206-670
    3PT FG Pct .331 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-495 270-416
    FT Pct .693 .649
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 9.6
REBOUNDS 1102 1289
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 46.0
    Rebounds Margin -6.6 –
ASSISTS 308 437
    Assists Per Game 11.0 15.6
TURNOVERS 491 343
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 136 274
    Steals Per Game 4.9 9.8
BLOCKS 115 119
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 4.3
ATTENDANCE 2,051 6,870
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-158 12-573
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minn.-Crookston 440 430 432 494 1796
Opponents 513 511 579 505 2108

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Neb.-Kearney L 70-79 105
11/11/23 vs Northwest Mo. St. L 76-90 278
11/15/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 88-52 124
11/18/23 CROWN (MN) W 91-46 79

* 11/21/23 MINOT ST. W 67-54 56
11/24/23 vs Lynn L 57-72 0
11/25/23 at Barry W 73-67 141

* 12/01/23 at St. Cloud St. L 51-72 494
* 12/02/23 at Bemidji St. W 73-70 489
* 12/07/23 at Mary L 54-70 279
* 12/15/23 MSU MOORHEAD W 72-67 89
* 12/16/23 NORTHERN ST. W 69-68 102
* 01/05/24 at Wayne St. (NE) W 63-57 269
* 01/06/24 at Augustana (SD) L 46-67 890
* 01/12/24 WINONA ST. W 77-69 412
* 01/13/24 MINNESOTA ST. L 49-100 148
* 01/19/24 SIOUX FALLS L 48-56 301
* 01/20/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 62-99 107
* 01/26/24 at Minn. Duluth L 59-82 0
* 01/27/24 at Concordia-St. Paul L 65-82 252
* 01/30/24 at MSU Moorhead L 52-75 376
* 02/01/24 ST. CLOUD ST. L 64-79 109
* 02/08/24 BEMIDJI ST. L 70-87 134
* 02/10/24 at Northern St. L 54-85 2,554
* 02/16/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 71-103 301
* 02/17/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 52-67 89
* 02/23/24 at Minnesota St. L 61-123 1,126
* 02/24/24 at Winona St. L 62-70 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-16   Home: 4-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Miller, Emma 22-22 804 36.5 130-375 .347 44-139 .317 60-77 .779 9 119 128 5.8 33 0 61 80 2 14 364 16.5
15 Tormanen, Janie 19-19 537 28.3 92-207 .444 0-7 .000 44-62 .710 32 76 108 5.7 67 3 17 51 8 13 228 12.0
02 Dudycha, Hope 21-19 630 30.0 57-155 .368 24-77 .312 28-36 .778 13 53 66 3.1 47 1 50 52 1 15 166 7.9
04 Hernandez, Nicole 21-19 647 30.8 52-138 .377 17-48 .354 21-32 .656 24 133 157 7.5 62 3 23 45 44 17 142 6.8
31 Walsh, Olivia 20-15 490 24.5 41-119 .345 1-2 .500 37-63 .587 17 58 75 3.8 18 0 20 42 19 10 120 6.0
30 Jenkins, Riley 21-11 463 22.0 31-89 .348 12-40 .300 17-24 .708 8 79 87 4.1 25 0 31 38 8 15 91 4.3
13 McLain, Ainsley 10-0 99 9.9 14-30 .467 9-18 .500 5-14 .357 6 11 17 1.7 6 0 5 8 1 0 42 4.2
14 Klejeski, Rayna 22-2 270 12.3 32-82 .390 0-2 .000 19-36 .528 23 28 51 2.3 36 0 8 20 1 3 83 3.8
03 Frazer, Taryn 7-0 66 9.4 6-22 .273 4-14 .286 7-8 .875 1 3 4 0.6 13 0 1 7 0 1 23 3.3
11 Mikrot, Natalie 20-2 241 12.1 18-69 .261 16-51 .314 11-11 1.000 7 15 22 1.1 17 0 8 17 1 1 63 3.2
24 Orazem, Lily 17-1 106 6.2 5-17 .294 1-5 .200 6-12 .500 7 11 18 1.1 11 0 2 7 0 2 17 1.0
00 Dudycha, Emma 9-0 47 5.2 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 3 3 0 1 2 0.2
Total 22 4400 200.0 479-1309 .366 128-406 .315 255-377 .676 200 653 853 38.8 337 7 229 382 85 92 1341 60.95
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 659-1619 .407 171-538 .318 213-330 .645 355 681 1036 47.1 391 5 373 250 92 210 1702 77.36

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1341 1702
    Points Per Game 61.0 77.4
    Scoring Margin -16.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1309 659-1619
    Field Goal Pct .366 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-406 171-538
    3PT FG Pct .315 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-377 213-330
    FT Pct .676 .645
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 9.7
REBOUNDS 853 1036
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 47.1
    Rebounds Margin -8.3 –
ASSISTS 229 373
    Assists Per Game 10.4 17.0
TURNOVERS 382 250
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -6.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.5
STEALS 92 210
    Steals Per Game 4.2 9.5
BLOCKS 85 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,848 6,729
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-168 11-612
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minn.-Crookston 321 316 321 383 1341
Opponents 430 405 459 408 1702

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 MINOT ST. W 67-54 56
12/01/23 at  St. Cloud St. L 51-72 494
12/02/23 at  Bemidji St. W 73-70 489
12/07/23 at  Mary L 54-70 279
12/15/23 MSU MOORHEAD W 72-67 89
12/16/23 NORTHERN ST. W 69-68 102
01/05/24 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 63-57 269
01/06/24 at  Augustana (SD) L 46-67 890
01/12/24 WINONA ST. W 77-69 412
01/13/24 MINNESOTA ST. L 49-100 148
01/19/24 SIOUX FALLS L 48-56 301
01/20/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 62-99 107
01/26/24 at  Minn. Duluth L 59-82 0
01/27/24 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 65-82 252
01/30/24 at  MSU Moorhead L 52-75 376
02/01/24 ST. CLOUD ST. L 64-79 109
02/08/24 BEMIDJI ST. L 70-87 134
02/10/24 at  Northern St. L 54-85 2554
02/16/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 71-103 301
02/17/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 52-67 89
02/23/24 at  Minnesota St. L 61-123 1126
02/24/24 at  Winona St. L 62-70 0


